

Requesting Department:

County of McHenry Procurement & Special Services Procurement Executive Summary

July 31, 2024

Procurement Name:	Purchase of Palo Alto Firewalls with Thirty-Six (36) Months Support
Recommended Vendor:	Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC
Amount of Award:	Not to Exceed \$245,403.00
Notification and Response	
Bid/RFP Due Date:	n/a
Bids/Proposals Received:	n/a
Prevailing Wage:	Yes Not ApplicableX
Proprietary:	Yes NoX

Information Technology

Award Statement

Organizations have historically viewed security threats as coming from outside the organization. However, a robust approach to securing internal traffic is critical due to widely distributed business functions. In fact, with an East-West security solution, we will be able to gain greater control and visibility over the network allowing us to have granular inspection of traffic flows and policy-based management.

Article 10, S10-101 of the Purchasing Ordinance authorizes cooperative purchasing in the County. Illinois DoIT Contract meets or exceeds the County's Purchasing Ordinance requirements and has awarded Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Contract #CMT4021089 for the purchase of Palo Alto Firewalls. The Director of Procurement and Special Services and the Director of Information Technology agree to award this contract to Insight Public Sector of Chandler, AZ.

Vendor	Purchase of Palo Alto Firewalls with Thirty-Six (36) Months Support
Presidio Networked Solutions	
Group, LLC	Not to Exceed \$245,403.00